
 

 

     ADD_V2_20230131 

ADDENDUM 

CONTRACT NUMBER ADDENDUM No. 2 

Issued By:  
 

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

OFFICE OF PURCHASING AND 

SUPPLY 

13300 OLD MARLBORO PIKE 

ROOM 20 

UPPER MARLBORO,  

MARYLAND 20772-9983  

Date of this Addendum:  

February 3, 2023 

 

No. of Pages: 1  

 

Proposal Submissions:  

February 15, 2023  

(2:00PM) 

 

Eastern 

Standard 

Time 

 

IFB No.: IFB PUR - 006-23 
IFB  Issuance Date:  

December 15, 2022 

TITLE: Fresh Produce  

 
TO ALL PROSPECTIVE OFFERORS AND OTHER RECIPIENTS OF SOLICITATION 

DOCUMENTS 

  

This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Contract Document which will be the basis of a Contract. 

This Addendum is issued to modify the original Solicitation Documents issued December 15, 2022. 

Prospective Offerors are requested to attach this Addendum to your Contract Documents. Receipt of 

this Addendum must be acknowledged in the Proposal Document (see Appendix G). Failure to do so 

may subject the Offerors disqualification. 

  

THE PURPOSE OF THIS ADDENDUM IS AS FOLLOWS: 

 

1)  Extend the due date of IFB PUR- 006-23 – Fresh Produce from February 8, 2023 to February 

15, 2023, and; 

2) To provide notice that Responses to Questions will be provided in a separate Addendum to be         

posted no later than February 7, 2023. 

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 


